Telephone E-Mail : 044 - 28889333, 28415702 : investor@iobnet.co.in



इण्डियन ओवरसीज़ बैंक केन्द्रीय कार्यालय- पोस्ट बॉक्स सं ३७६५, ७६३ अण्णा सालै, चेन्नै ६०० ००२

Indian Overseas Bank

Central Office: P.B.No.: 3765, 763 Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002 Investor Relations Cell

IRC/ \88 /2021-22

30.09.2021

The Senior General Manager Dept. of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** Floor 1, P J Towers, Dalal Street **Mumbai – 400 001** The Vice President National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Exit from Prompt Corrective Action Restrictions

We wish to inform that the Reserve Bank of India vide its press release dated 29.09.2021 communicated that Indian Overseas Bank has been taken out of Prompt Corrective Action restrictions subject to certain conditions and continuous monitoring. A copy of the above press release is enclosed for kind perusal.

This is for your kind information and dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ANanaley 30/09/20

S Nandakumaran DGM & Company Secretary





Department of Communication, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001

September 29, 2021

Prompt Corrective Action Framework - Indian Overseas Bank

The performance of the Indian Overseas Bank, currently under the Prompt Corrective Action Framework (PCAF) of RBI, was reviewed by the Board for Financial Supervision. It was noted that as per its published results for the year ended March 31, 2021, the bank is not in the breach of the PCA parameters. The bank has provided a written commitment that it would comply with the norms of Minimum Regulatory Capital, Net NPA and Leverage ratio on an ongoing basis and has apprised the RBI of the structural and systemic improvements that it has put in place which would help the bank in continuing to meet these commitments.

Taking all the above into consideration, it has been decided that Indian Overseas Bank is taken out of the PCA restrictions subject to certain conditions and continuous monitoring.

Press Release: 2021-2022/953

(Yogesh Dayal) Chief General Manager